TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
DeLancey Direct Incorporated DBA FEDERATION OF BEER		02/12/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBS Studios Inc.
Street Address:	4024 Radford Avenue
City:	Studio City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91604
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86130095	KLINGON WARNOG
Serial Number:	86103755	SINDICATE LAGER
Serial Number:	85569917	VULCAN ALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129750114

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2129754321

Email: trademarks@cbs.com

Correspondent Name: Mallory Levitt

Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STUDIOS/TELEVISION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mallory Levitt
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0179

86130095

98 00 06\$ HJ

900280984

Signature:	/ml/
Date:	02/24/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Delancey Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Delancey Signed Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0180

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, [De Lancey Direct Incorporated DBA Federation of Beer AKA Delancey Direct] ("Assignor"), an [Alberta] corporation with a place of business at [3112 11th St. NE, Suite 204, Calgary, T2E7J1, Canada; and PO Box 70065 Creekside RPO, Airdrie, AB, T4B-0V9], is the owner of trademarks listed in EXHIBIT A (the "Mark") and desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, [CBS Studios Inc.] ("Assignee"), a [Delaware] corporation with a place of business at [4024 Radford Avenue, Studio City, CA 91604], desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the day of February, 2014.

> [De Lancey Direct Incorporated DBA Federation of Beer AKA Delancey Direct]

Name: Paul Carreau Title: Administration

Sworn to before me this

/ Laday of February 2014

Notary Public Samuel and all

Troujeur of Alberta Horney T. Hubors Hor-Exploy

[CBS Studios Inc.]

Name: Mallory Levîtt

Title: Counsel

Swom to before me this

day of felly make

Notary Public

EVELYN SOTO

Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4959477

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires November 27, 18.

TRADEMARK !! REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0181

EXHIBIT A

Country	Trademark	Appln. No.
United States	KLINGON WARNOG	86130095
United States	SINDICATE LAGER	86103755
United States	VULCAN ALE	85569917
Canada	VULCAN ALE	1653690
Canada	KLINGON WARNOG	1653696
Canada	ROMULAN ALE	1653697
Canada	SINDICATE	1650756
Canada	ALE-IEN ENCOUNTER - RESISTANCE IS FUTILE	1612211

552273(1)

RECORDED: 02/24/2014

TRADEMARK® REEL: 005222 FRAME: 0182